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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE 872.00 TON
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 92.00 TON
0015 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 11.00 TON
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,039.00 TON
0025 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 37.00 TON
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 622.00 TON
0035 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 1,322.00 SQYD
0040 21653ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 4,954.00 TON
0045 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 117.00 EACH
0050 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 6,737.00 CUYD
0055 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF
0060 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 16.00 EACH
0065 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH
0070 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 1.00 EACH
0075 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 5,034.00 LF
0080 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.00 EACH
0085 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 603.00 TON
0090 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 35.00 SQYD
0095 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS
0100 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH
0105 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS
0110 02690 SAFELOADING 13.50 CUYD
0115 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 69,558.00 LF
0120 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 19,607.00 LF
0125 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 6.00 EACH
0130 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 53.00 EACH
0135 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 6.00 EACH
0140 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 53.00 EACH
0145 02726 STAKING - BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS
0150 03269 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH 3,230.00 LF
0155 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 17,825.00 SQYD
0160 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 2.00 TON
0165 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 41,928.00 SQYD
0170 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 14,531.00 LF
0175 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 71,853.00 LF
0180 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 71,853.00 LF
0185 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 60.00 LF
0190 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION - BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS
0195 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 163.00 CUYD
0200 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 15,290.00 LB
0205 08805 GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE CASE I 100.00 LF
0210 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 12,894.00 DOLL
0215 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 23,430.00 DOLL

HSIP 5074(009)CONTRACT ID: 254504 0301601852501

REEDYVILLE RD (KY 185) FROM BRIDGE OVER GREEN RIVER TO THE EDMONSON COUNTY LINE 115 FEET
NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH KY 70 AND 0.943 MILES NORTH OF KY 70 TO THE EDMONSON
COUNTY LINE ASPHALT PAVEMENT & ROADWAY REHAB, A DISTANCE OF 7.23 MILES.

EDMONSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
HSIP 5074(009) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 7/22/2025 
Contract ID: 254504 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0220 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 5.00 EACH
0225 21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN 21.00 EACH
0230 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 5,339.00 LF
0235 26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG 1.00 LS
0240 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 30.00 LF
0245 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 64.00 LF
0250 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 254.00 LF
0255 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 48.00 LF
0260 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 18.00 LF
0265 01210 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN 1.00 EACH
0270 01310 REMOVE PIPE 148.00 LF
0275 01381 METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN 1.00 EACH
0280 01585 REMOVE DROP BOX INLET 2.00 EACH
0285 01727 SAFETY BOX INLET-24 IN SDB-1 2.00 EACH
0290 01729 SAFETY BOX INLET-24 IN DBL SDB-5 2.00 EACH
0295 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 31.00 EACH
0300 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE 4.00 EACH
0305 24814EC PIPELINE INSPECTION 727.00 LF
0310 26131ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN 4.00 EACH
0315 26132ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-24 IN 15.00 EACH
0320 26133ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-30 IN 3.00 EACH
0325 26135ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-42 IN 1.00 EACH
0330 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0335 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED 7-22-25) 500.00 SQFT
0340 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY - (ADDED 7-22-25) 7,265.00 LF

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0335 00001 DGA BASE 340.00 TON
0340 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 37.00 TON
0345 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 4.00 TON
0350 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 3.00 TON
0355 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 11.00 TON
0360 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 13.00 TON
0365 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 28.00 SQYD
0370 21653ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 1,494.00 TON
0375 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE 36.00 EACH
0380 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1,284.00 CUYD
0385 02259 FENCE-TEMP 589.00 LF
0390 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 589.00 LF
0395 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 4.00 EACH
0400 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 1,711.00 LF
0405 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 351.00 TON

HSIP 5074(009)CONTRACT ID: 254504 0303101852501

REEDYVILLE RD (KY 185) FROM BUTLER COUNTY LINE 115 FEET NORTH OF KY 70 TO 0.943 MILES NORTH
OF KY 70 AND FROM BUTLER COUNTY LINE 1.239 MILES SOUTH OF KY 238 TO KY 238 ASPHALT PAVEMENT
& ROADWAY REHAB, A DISTANCE OF 2.18 MILES.

EDMONSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
HSIP 5074(009) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 7/22/2025 
Contract ID: 254504 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0410 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 19.00 SQYD
0415 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 23.00 EACH

0420 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - EDMONSON KY 185
HSIP 1.00 LS

0425 02690 SAFELOADING 2.20 CUYD
0430 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 23,041.00 LF
0435 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 3,159.00 LF
0440 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 5.00 EACH
0445 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 15.00 EACH
0450 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 5.00 EACH
0455 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 15.00 EACH
0460 03269 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH 535.00 LF
0465 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5,127.00 SQYD
0470 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 1.00 TON
0475 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 5,660.00 SQYD
0480 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 23,074.00 LF
0485 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 23,074.00 LF

0490 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION - EDMONSON KY 185
HSIP 1.00 LS

0495 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 164.10 CUYD
0500 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 17,917.00 LB
0505 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 2,330.00 DOLL
0510 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 5,853.00 DOLL
0515 21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN 5.00 EACH
0520 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 1,740.00 LF
0525 26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG 1.00 LS
0530 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 24.00 LF
0535 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 180.00 LF
0540 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 27.00 LF
0545 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 1.00 EACH
0550 01310 REMOVE PIPE 128.00 LF
0555 01726 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN SDB-1 4.00 EACH
0560 01728 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN DBL SDB-5 2.00 EACH
0565 01729 SAFETY BOX INLET-24 IN DBL SDB-5 1.00 EACH
0570 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE 1.00 EACH
0575 26131ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN 10.00 EACH
0580 26132ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-24 IN 2.00 EACH
0585 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0590 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED 7-22-25) 150.00 SQFT

0595 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (EDMONSON KY 185
HSIP) (ADDED 7-22-25) 1.00 LS

EDMONSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
HSIP 5074(009) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 7/22/2025 
Contract ID: 254504 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/22/25
Page 1 of 3

254504

254504

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,212.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 129.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 15.00 TON $
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,042.00 TON $
0050 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 48.00 TON $
0060 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 635.00 TON $
0070 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 1,350.00 SQYD $
0080 21653ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 6,448.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0090 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 153.00 EACH $

0100 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 8,021.00 CUYD $
0110 02259 FENCE-TEMP 589.00 LF $
0120 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 589.00 LF $
0130 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF $
0140 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 20.00 EACH $
0150 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0160 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 1.00 EACH $
0170 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 6,745.00 LF $
0180 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.00 EACH $
0190 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 954.00 TON $

0195 02562
TEMPORARY SIGNS
(ADDED 7-22-25) 650.00 SQFT $

0200 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 54.00 SQYD $
0210 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 23.00 EACH $

0220 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0225 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(EDMONSON KY 185 HSIP) (ADDED 7-22-25) 1.00 LS $

0230 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH $

0240 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0250 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
EDMONSON KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0260 02690 SAFELOADING 15.70 CUYD $
0270 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 92,599.00 LF $
0280 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 22,766.00 LF $
0290 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 11.00 EACH $
0300 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 68.00 EACH $
0310 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 11.00 EACH $
0320 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 68.00 EACH $

EDMONSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
HSIP 5074(009) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 7/22/2025 
Contract ID: 254504 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/22/25

254504

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0330 02726
STAKING
BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0340 03269 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH 3,765.00 LF $
0350 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 22,952.00 SQYD $
0360 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 3.00 TON $
0370 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 47,588.00 SQYD $
0380 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 14,531.00 LF $
0390 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 94,927.00 LF $
0400 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 94,927.00 LF $
0410 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 60.00 LF $

0420 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
BUTLER KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0430 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
EDMONSON KY 185 HSIP 1.00 LS $

0440 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 327.10 CUYD $
0450 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 33,207.00 LB $
0460 08805 GUARDRAIL-BRIDGE CASE I 100.00 LF $
0470 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 15,224.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $15,224.00
0480 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 29,283.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $29,283.00
0490 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 5.00 EACH $
0500 21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN 26.00 EACH $

0505 21289ED
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY
(ADDED 7-22-25) 7,265.00 LF $

0510 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 7,079.00 LF $

0520 26248EC
ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG 1.00 LS $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0530 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 54.00 LF $
0540 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 244.00 LF $
0550 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 281.00 LF $
0560 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 48.00 LF $
0570 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN 18.00 LF $
0580 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 1.00 EACH $
0590 01210 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN 1.00 EACH $
0600 01310 REMOVE PIPE 276.00 LF $
0610 01381 METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN 1.00 EACH $
0620 01585 REMOVE DROP BOX INLET 2.00 EACH $
0630 01726 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN SDB-1 4.00 EACH $
0640 01727 SAFETY BOX INLET-24 IN SDB-1 2.00 EACH $
0650 01728 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN DBL SDB-5 2.00 EACH $
0660 01729 SAFETY BOX INLET-24 IN DBL SDB-5 3.00 EACH $
0670 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 31.00 EACH $
0680 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE 5.00 EACH $
0690 24814EC PIPELINE INSPECTION 727.00 LF $
0700 26131ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN 14.00 EACH $
0710 26132ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-24 IN 17.00 EACH $
0720 26133ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-30 IN 3.00 EACH $
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/22/25

254504

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0730 26135ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-42 IN 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0740 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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